



Date: 05/10/2017

Response/Digest FOI: 7416

Wrexham County Borough Council partially holds the information requested.

Request:

Asbestos management

1. The amount of money spent on asbestos management in schools between 2006 and 2016 (to include the costs of surveys, staff training and work to enclose asbestos within schools)

Expenditure from 2012-2017 which is stated below:

142,235.21
66,373.00
74,021.00
163,171.00
157,368.00
54,515.00

Net expenditure 657,683.21

2. The amount of money spent on asbestos removal from schools between 2006 and 2016

Refer to question 1.

- The amount of money spent on fines for breaches in the safe management of asbestos in schools between 2006 and 2016.
 NIL
- 4. Funding sought from the Department of Education and the Education Funding Authority for the management and removal of asbestos from schools between 2006 and 2016.

Funding was allocated from corporate capital funds

5. The amount of funding approved by the Department of Education and the Education Funding Authority for the management and removal of asbestos from schools between 2006 and 2016.

Again funding approved and allocated from corporate capital funds

6. The projected budget for future management of asbestos in schools between 2017 and 2027

Information not held, due for future publication (March 2018)

Please note that where information is subject to copyright belonging to the Council, you will need to obtain the permission of the Council to re-use it for purposes other than private study or non-commercial research. The Council may charge for re-use. Where third party copyright material is disclosed, you must obtain permission to re-use from the copyright holders concerned.